
Project Web Site: https://wsdot.wa.gov/construction-planning/search-projects/sr-3-chico-creek-remove-fish-barriers

SR 3/Chico Creek - Remove Fish Barrier

$48,480

$46,039

$21

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

Total

Construction

$2,420$2,300$0$0Prelim Engineering

TPANickelProject Phase

Project Funding Summary - Current Approved Cost ($ in Thousands)

Pre- 
Existing 
Funds Other Total

Right of Way

$31,056

$28,734

$21

CWA

$120

$0

$17,305

$17,425

$0

Construction

Right of Way

Preliminary Engineering $0

Leg. Initial   
BudgetProject Status

$2,420$2,420

$284

Project Cost Summary ($ in Thousands)

Current Leg. 
Budget

Current Approved 
Cost

$21

Total $0 $51,060 $48,480

$0 $48,357 $46,039

Project Milestones

Milestone Original Date Current Date Status

Project Definition Complete

Preliminary Engineering Start

Q1 2018

Q3 2016

Q1 2018

Q3 2016

On Schedule

On Schedule

Environmental Complete

Right of Way Complete

Q3 2021

Q1 2022

Q3 2021

Q4 2022

On Schedule

Late

Contract Advertisement

Operationally Complete

Q4 2019

Q4 2023

Q3 2019

Q4 2023

Early

On Schedule

PIN:

Region:

State Route:

Current Status:

300394A

Olympic 

SR 3

Completed

As of Date:

Regional Admin:

Legislative Districts:

April 2024

S. Roark

35

Project Information

Project Description

The existing drainage structure at this location has been identified as a fish passage barrier. By 
replacing the existing structure with a fish passable structure, the restriction to fish passage will 
be eliminated.         

Contractor: 009475 - GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION, LLC. - $38,794,340.97 - 
06/01/2020   
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Project Web Site: https://wsdot.wa.gov/construction-planning/search-projects/sr-3-chico-creek-remove-fish-barriers

SR 3/Chico Way Bridge Vic - Remove Fish Barriers

$8,382

$7,978

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

Total

Construction

$404$395$0$0Prelim Engineering

TPANickelProject Phase

Project Funding Summary - Current Approved Cost ($ in Thousands)

Pre- 
Existing 
Funds Other Total

Right of Way

$6,639

$6,244

$0

CWA

$9

$0

$1,734

$1,744

$0

Construction

Right of Way

Preliminary Engineering $0

Leg. Initial   
BudgetProject Status

$404$404

$22

Project Cost Summary ($ in Thousands)

Current Leg. 
Budget

Current Approved 
Cost

$0

Total $0 $6,087 $8,382

$0 $5,661 $7,978

Project Milestones

Milestone Original Date Current Date Status

Project Definition Complete

Preliminary Engineering Start

Q2 2018

Q2 2018

Q2 2018

Q2 2018

On Schedule

On Schedule

Environmental Complete

Right of Way Complete

Q3 2021

Q1 2022

Q3 2021 On Schedule

Contract Advertisement

Operationally Complete

Q4 2019

Q4 2023

Q3 2019

Q4 2023

Early

On Schedule

PIN:

Region:

State Route:

Current Status:

300398K

Olympic 

SR 3

Completed

As of Date:

Regional Admin:

Legislative Districts:

April 2024

S. Roark

35

Project Information

Project Description

The existing drainage structure at this location has been identified as a fish passage barrier. By 
replacing the existing structure with a fish passable structure, the restriction to fish passage will 
be eliminated.         

Contractor: 009475 - GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION, LLC. - $4,401,554.03 - 
06/01/2020  
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