

## SR 3/Chico Creek - Remove Fish Barrier

PIN: 300394A As of Date: April 2024
Region: Olympic Regional Admin: S. Roark

State Route: SR 3 Current Status: Completed

Legislative Districts: 35

Project Description

The existing drainage structure at this location has been identified as a fish passage barrier. By replacing the existing structure with a fish passable structure, the restriction to fish passage will be eliminated.

Contractor: 009475 - GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION, LLC. - \$38,794,340.97 -

06/01/2020

Project Milestones						
Milestone	Original Date	Current Date	Status			
Project Definition Complete	Q1 2018	Q1 2018	On Schedule			
Preliminary Engineering Start	Q3 2016	Q3 2016	On Schedule			
Environmental Complete	Q3 2021	Q3 2021	On Schedule			
Right of Way Complete	Q1 2022	Q4 2022	Late			
Contract Advertisement	Q4 2019	Q3 2019	Early			
Operationally Complete	Q4 2023	Q4 2023	On Schedule			

Project Cost Summary (\$ in Thousands)					
Project Status	Leg. Initial Budget	Current Leg. Budget	Current Approved Cost		
Preliminary Engineering	\$0	\$2,420	\$2,420		
Right of Way	\$0	\$284	\$21		
Construction	\$0	\$48,357	\$46,039		
Total	\$0	\$51,060	\$48,480		

Project Funding Summary - Current Approved Cost (\$ in Thousands)						
Project Phase	Nickel	TPA	Pre- Existing Funds	CWA	Other	Total
Prelim Engineering	\$0	\$0	\$2,300	\$120		\$2,420
Right of Way	\$0	\$0	\$21	\$0		\$21
Construction	\$0	\$0	\$28,734	\$17,305		\$46,039
Total	\$0	\$0	\$31,056	\$17,425		\$48,480

 $Project\ Web\ Site:\ https://wsdot.wa.gov/construction-planning/search-projects/sr-3-chico-creek-remove-fish-barriers$ 



## SR 3/Chico Way Bridge Vic - Remove Fish Barriers

Project Information

PIN: 300398K As of Date: April 2024

Region: Olympic Regional Admin: S. Roark

State Route: SR 3 Current Status: Completed

Legislative Districts: 35

Project Description

The existing drainage structure at this location has been identified as a fish passage barrier. By replacing the existing structure with a fish passable structure, the restriction to fish passage will be eliminated.

Contractor: 009475 - GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION, LLC. - \$4,401,554.03 -

06/01/2020

Project Milestones						
Milestone	Original Date	Current Date	Status			
Project Definition Complete	Q2 2018	Q2 2018	On Schedule			
Preliminary Engineering Start	Q2 2018	Q2 2018	On Schedule			
Environmental Complete	Q3 2021	Q3 2021	On Schedule			
Right of Way Complete	Q1 2022					
Contract Advertisement	Q4 2019	Q3 2019	Early			
Operationally Complete	Q4 2023	Q4 2023	On Schedule			

Project Cost Summary (\$ in Thousands)					
Project Status	Leg. Initial Budget	Current Leg. Budget	Current Approved Cost		
Preliminary Engineering	\$0	\$404	\$404		
Right of Way	\$0	\$22	\$0		
Construction	\$0	\$5,661	\$7,978		
Total	\$0	\$6,087	\$8,382		

Project Funding Summary - Current Approved Cost (\$ in Thousands)						
Project Phase	Nickel	TPA	Pre- Existing Funds	CWA	Other	Total
Prelim Engineering	\$0	\$0	\$395	\$9		\$404
Right of Way	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0		\$0
Construction	\$0	\$0	\$6,244	\$1,734		\$7,978
Total	\$0	\$0	\$6,639	\$1,744		\$8,382

 $Project\ Web\ Site:\ https://wsdot.wa.gov/construction-planning/search-projects/sr-3-chico-creek-remove-fish-barriers$